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MEET THE FESTIVAL-GOERS..
AGE "

OF FESTIVAL GOERS ATTEND
6-20 GIGS PER YEAR

BENDER

19% 41-50 @
14% 51-60
8% B0+

WHEN THEY BOUGHT TICKETS

B UNDER 16
O 151

SCOTLAND 3%

ABROAD 16%

WHEN EARLY BIRD TICKETS WENT ON-SALE - 45%

WHEN GENERAL RELEASE TICKETS WENT ON-SALE - 19%
WHEN MY FRIENDS BOUGHT THEIRS - 32%
AFTER THE HEADLINERS WERE ANNOUNCED - 32%
WHEN THE FULL LINE-UP HAD BEEN RELEASED - 23%
AFTER | SAW T ADVERTISED - 16%

NORTHERN IRELAND 2%

' NORTH EAST 8%
NORTH WEST 14%

REPUBLIC OF IRELAND 1% WIDLANDS 10%

WALES 3% EAST ANGLIA 4%
LONDON 7% ESe)

SOUTH WEST 12% SOUTHEAST 16%

WHEN THERE WAS AN EARLY-BIRD OFFER - 14%

AFTER I'SAW IT FEATURED IN PRINT OR ONLINE MEDIA - 5%
AFTER SOMEONE | TRUSTED RECOMMENDED IT TO ME - 11%

AFTER I SAW IT PROMOTED ON SOCIAL MEDIA - 13%
W H E R E -|' H E Y |_ | V E AFTER A NEW MUSIC RELEASE OF AN ARTIST PERFORMING - 4%
WHEN NON-MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT WAS ANNOUNCED - 1%
OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) - 5%




ROCK / INDIE

WORLD / REGGAE

JAZZ /FUNK/

SOUL / BLUES

HOW MANY GIGS DO THEY ATTEND PER YEAR?

-2 16%

3-5 30%
6-10 25%
11-20 16%

o

31-40 3

41+

WHAT TYPE OF MUSIC
DO THEY LIKE?

POP / RN\B

HIP HOP / GRIME

AMBIENT /
ELECTRONICA

METAL / PUNK

FOLK / COUNTRY

HOW MANY FESTIVALS DID THEY ATTEND THIS YEAR?

NONE 18%

ONE 32%
THREE 14%
FoUR R
E 3%
foix 1

MORE THAN SIX 3%

HOW FAR IN ADVANCE DID THEY BUY TICKETS?

TYEAR

IMONTHS

GMONTHS

3MONTHS

TMONTH

FESTIVAL TICKET PRICES...

©
®

OVERPRICED FOR
WHAT THEY DELIVER
25%
THEY BOUGHT THEIR
FESTIVAL TICKETS...
45%
WHEN EARLY BIRD TICKETS
WENT ON-SALE
32%
WHEN FRIENDS BOUGHT THEIRS
((‘)) 320
AFTER THE HEADLINERS HAD
BEEN ANNOUNCED
—=| | 25%
g@ WHEN THE FULL LINE-UP
- HAD BEEN RELEASED
Q 19%
k WHEN GENERAL RELEASE
D TICKETS WENT ON-SALE
16%
AFTER THEY SAW [T
ADVERTISED

(OO N
o] ~
AN A

TWEEK



HOW DID THEY RATE THE vy | I AND HOW WERE THE
. CHOICE OF FOOD & DRINKS? " FOOD & DRINK PRICES?
o < oo |
Q% RIGHT
30% <
aurre |
STEEP
20%
o |
0% RIP-OFF
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

EXCELLENT 600D OKAY POOR AWFUL

TOP 10 DRINK TYPES PURCHASED AT FESTIVALS

1. CIDER 39%

44% OF
FESTIVAL
GOERS HAVE

TRIED NEW
oo g DHNKS AT
coowees o CIVAD

9. WORLD LAGERS  14%

WHERE DID THEY BUY YOUR FESTIVAL TICKETS?

AT THE GATES EBAY SEE TICKETS ~ TICKETLINE EVENTIM SKIDDLE DICE FM  OTHER
5% 3% 24% 8% 4% 1% 2% 16%
Y ' Y
TICKETMASTER EVENTBRITE TICKETWEB GIGS & TOURS  VIAGOGO IDDNTNEEDTO
46% 14% % 5% 3% BUY TICKETS 8%

SEATWAVE
1%



TOP 12 FOOD TYPES PURCHASED AT FESTIVALS

WITH PIZZAS AND BURGERS BEING THE MAIN CONTENDERS

Alarg,
VEGETARIAN - 26

CAR SHARING WAS THE
MOST POPULAR MODE
OF TRANSPORT TO
mﬂf CoNsmERED TI{E FESTIVALS, WITH 639
uporTANT etement TRAVELING THIS WAY.
1
rj;g;‘»; [hoosing WHICH
mm‘l Tiﬂ{ ATTERD
& T R TS 6
d EYFEHT USED M
PRI i\lmusm:mmﬂ HEADLINERS T“:S:ETES“ FEF':'}:;I{EEEZ i‘ng%E l.i.-&gm:-
T THE SAME EVENT ot
i 57% s st ogs e |-~ RS ES



“AT A FAMILY FESTIVAL IT WOULD BE GREAT TO HAVE FAMILY
FRIENDLY MEAL DEALS. IT WOULDN'T HAVE BEEN ABNORMAL FOR
OUR FAMILY MEAL WITH DRINKS TO TOP THE £40 MARK AT THE
FESTIVAL WE WENT TO, AND FOR A 2 DAY FESTIVAL IT BECOMES
———@® EXTORTIONATE ON TOP OF THE HOT CHOCOLATES, COFFEES,
PANCAKES, ICE-CREAM, SLUSHIES”

WHAT WOULD MOST IMPROVE A FESTIVAL?

MEAL AND DRINK DEALS 40%

TOPAY FOR FOOD & DRINKS ON CARD 34%
FREE PUBLIC WI-FIIN THE VICINITY OF THE BAR 33%
DISCOUNTS ON GROUP ORDERS 29%

PHONE CHARGING FACILITIES 27%

A WIDER SELECTION OF BEERS 18%

A WIDER SELECTION OF FOOD ON OFFER 18%

NONE OF THE ABOVE 14%

RECOGNISABLE FOOD AND RESTAURANT CHAINS 13%

A WIDER SELECTION OF COCKTAILS 9%
A WIDER SELECTION OF WINES 6%

|

(QUEUING TO GET IN FESTIVALS AND QUEUING AT
BARS IS LONG, AND FRUSTRATING! EE -EASTERN

ELECTRICS WAS AMAZING USING MORE LOADED
WRISTBANDS AS THE QUEUES WENT DOWN SO
QUICKLY!

OF PEOPLE PREFERRED A SMALLER FESTIVAL OF 5,000 T0 10,000
PEOPLE. ONLY 2% PREFERRED THE CROWDS OF A BIGGER FESTIVAL
(75,000 AND ABOVE). HOWEVER. MOST PEOPLE (28%) DIDN'T MIND
OR SMALLER? O HOW BIG OR SMALL THE FESTIVAL WAS.



AGREE? o/ OR DISAGREE? )<

"ONE ACT CAN MAKE OR BREAK A FESTIVAL®

’%% ‘ 30% ’27%

&y, gy
STRONGLY AGREE  AGREE  NEITHERAGREE  DISAGREE STRONGLY
NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE
‘IF A FESTIVAL DOESN'T HAVE GOOD HEADLINERS T ISN'T

WORTH ATTENDING"

&gy ’21% ’27% ‘27% &y,
STRONGLY AGREE ~ AGREE  NEITHERAGREE  DISAGREE STRONGLY
NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE

‘| PREFER DISCOVERING NEWER ACTS THAN WATCHING
ESTABLISHED ACTS AT FESTIVALS®

‘ 30% ‘ 46% ‘18%

STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEITHER AGREE ~ DISAGREE STRONGLY
NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE

~ oy

= 2%

"| WOULD PREFER FESTIVALS TO HAVE FEWER ACTS AND

LOWER TICKET PRICES"
-3 [ 4 13% ‘34% ‘42% by,
STRONGLY AGREE  AGREE  NEITHERAGREE  DISAGREE STRONGLY
NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE

"IF THE LINE-UP OF A FESTIVAL DOES NOT INCLUDE FAMILIAR
ACTS | WON'T CONSIDER ATTENDING®

‘ 31% ’25% ’29%

[ 2% gy
STRONGLY ABREE  AGREE  NEITHER AGREE  DISAGREE STRONGLY
NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE

"THE PRODUCTION QUALITY (E.G. SOUND, LIGHTING, SPECIAL EFFECTS) IS
COMPARABLE TO THE QUALITY OF ACTS IN MY RATING OF A FESTIVAL"

STRONGLY AGREE AGREE

~ 1%

— 1%

NEITHER AGREE
NOR DISAGREE

DISAGREE STRONGLY

DISAGREE

THE THINGS PEGPLE LOVED
MOST ABOUT FESTIVALS

1. THE MUSIC (52%)

2. THE SENSE OF
ESCAPISM (23%)

3. HANGING OUT WITH
MY FRIENDS (17%)

4. MEETING NEW
PEOPLE (6%)

5. 'ROUGHING IT* WITHOUT
SHOWERS OR CLEAN
TOILETS (7%)

4. QUEUES AND
OVERCROWDING (10%)

3. BANDS CLASHING ON
THE RUNNING ORDER (11%)

2. THE PRICE OF FOOD AND
DRINK ONSITE (12%)

1. WET AND MUDDY
CONDITIONS (14%)

.. AND THEIR BIGGEST
DOWNERS



OF PEOPLE THOUGHT THAT

N womsesmo: Pl

OF PEOPLE

‘ALL FESTIVALS SHOULD PROVIDE MORE
COVERED EATING AREAS, ITIS VERY

UNCOMFORTABLE TO TRY AND EAT WHEN IT
IS RAINING ON BOTH YOU AND YOUR FOOD."

SUFFICIENT PROVISIONS U
FOR ALL POTENTIAL PROVISIONS
WEATHER CONDITIONS.. WERE MADE
WHAT WOULD PUT THEM OFF
ATTENDING A FESTIVAL NEXT YEAR?

NONE OF THEM WOULD
PUT ME OFF - 20%

6% INCREASE IN THE TICKET
PRICE FROM LAST YEAR - 26%

WEATHER - 6%

I
2(0%
OF PEOPLE SAID THE

ECONOMIC CLIMATE
DID NOT AFFECT

A DIFFERENT
LOCATION, SAME

5% INCREASE IN THE PRICE

ALCOHOL FROM LAST YEAR -

OF
4%

THEIR FESTIVAL
PLANS

DISTANCE FROM
YOUR HOME - 3%

FEWER ACTS / STAGES

LESS HIGH PROFILE HEADLINE THAN | EXPECTED - 23%

ARTISTS THAN | EXPECTED - 20%

12% HAVE GONE TO FESTIVAL ABROAD THIS YEAR

260/0 ADMITTED TO TAKING ILLICIT

DRUGS AT A FESTIVAL

48% or
PEOPLE ACCEPT THAT
=) .

DIDN'T IMPROVE 31%or
AL PEOPLE REMEMBERED
SPONSORS FROM THE

FESTIVALS THEY
ATTENDED

HOW CONCERNED WERE
THEY ABOUT SAFETY?

" VERY CONCERNED - 7%
o o SLIGHTLY CONCERNED - 25%

NOT PARTICULARLY
——  CONCERNED - 37%

NOT AT ALL CONCERNED - 24%

7 [HAVENT EVEN THOUGHT
® ®  ABOUTIT-7%




+ IFELT SAFER THIS YEAR THANIN + gyl

o THEPAST-17% @~
|| FELT LESS SAFE THIS YEAR THAN | 5 &
: INTHEPAST-12% | @
THASNTREALLY = 3

/" RECENTLY, FESTIVALS HAVE BEGUN
| TOOFFERFREEDRUBTESTNG
| FACLITIES ON-SITE. WHAT ARE
~ YOUR THOUGHTS ON THIS?

TSA

/

UP MEDICAL STAFF ON SITE.

ISLE OF WIGHT FESTIVAL PROVED
il |TSELF AGAIN AS BEING BY FAR THE
BEST FOR SAFETY ATMOSPHERE

FESTIVAL ORGANISERS CANNOT GOVERN
THE WEATHER BUT SAFER WALKWAYS
AND BAD WEATHER COVER AREA

FACILITY IN DOWNPOURS WOULD
INCREASE SAFETY AND ENJOYMENT

HOW DOES THIS CONGERN
COMPARE TO PREVIOUS YEARS?

_____________________

CHANGED - 65% -

[ HAVEN'T BEEN TO
FESTIVALS IN THE PAST - 6%

GOING TO TAKE DRUGS ANYWAY, THE ORGANISERS

(600D IDEA. PEOPLE WILL DO DRUGS
ATFESTIVALS - BETTER TO HAVE THEM DO
SOINA'WAY THAT IS AS SAFE AS POSSIBLE. AT
LEAST THESE FACILITIES MIGHT PREVENT
SOMETHING AWFUL HAPPENING AND FREE

I THINKIT'S A GREAT IDEA. PEOPLE ARE

|

THINK THIS IS AN
EXTREMELY GOOD IDEA. FOR A
LOT OF PEOPLE, FESTIVALS ARE A
WEEKEND TO EXPERIMENT AWAY FROM
PARENTS WITHLITTLE REPROCUSSIONS,

AND NO MATTER HOW HARD FESTIVALS TRY

THIS ISN'T GOING TO CHANGE. SNIFFER DOGS,
HIGH SECURITY AND SEARCHES IS A WASTE OF
MONEY AS PEOPLE ARE ALWAYS GOING TO

FIND A WAY TO GET DRUGS ON SITE.

THEREFORE BECAUSE OF THIS, A BETTER
SPEND OF MONEY IS GOING TO BE
INTO THESE DRUG TESTING
FACILITIES.

!

PEOPLE
STAYED IN...

SHOULD PROVIDE FACILITIES SO THAT PEOPLE
GOING CAN TEST WHAT THEY'RE TAKING. AND
EVIDENCE POINTS THAT IF IT ISN'T WHAT THEY
THOUGHT IT WAS THEY GET RID OF IT

‘| ATTENDED A FESTIVAL FOR
THE DAY THIS YEAR. | WAS
ABSOLUTELY DISGUSTED AT
THE LACK OF SECURITY AND OF
THE HEALTH AND SAFETY
ISSUES | SAW. WHO DEEMS IT
SAFE TO HAVE FIRES IN THE
CAMP SITES? |

WITNESSED

MORE THAN

ONE TENT IN

FLAMES.

A TENT - 66%

A CAMPER VAN- 10%

PAIDTO USE A
PREMIUM
TOILET

@

AN OFFSITE HOTEL- 18%

43%

THOUGHT FESTIVALS =

SHOULD MAKE THESE PREMIUM ACCOMMODATION/

SORTS OF PREMIUM VIP CAMPSITE- 6%
FACILITIES MORE READILY

AVAILABLE



TOP FIVE MOST IMPORTANT ASPECTS OF STAGE PRESENTATION

‘ ‘n .

3. LIGHTING 4. HIGH QUALITY,
QUALITY VISIBLE SCREENS

2. STAGE
LAYOUT

5. ONSTAGE
SPECIAL EFFECTS

WHICH FESTIVALS HAVE THEY VISITED BEFORE?

GLASTONBURY - 27%

>
>
>
>
>
>

READING FESTIVAL - 24%

TIN THE PARK - 16%

BRITISH SUMMER TIME
HYDE PARK - 14%

>bp

Kb VTP

A [

V FESTIVAL - 23%

LEEDS FESTIVAL - 17%

ISLE OF WIGHT
FESTIVAL - 14%

DOWNLOAD FESTIVAL - 14%

> > )
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BESTIVAL - 13%

CREAMFIELDS - 11% ‘

=

.. AND WHICH FESTIVALS HAVE THEY VISITE

GLASTONBURY - 49%

,
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>

ISLE OF WIGHT |
FESTIVAL - 7%

daddd e
daddddda
daddda
daddds
dlddda

READING FESTIVAL - 7%

BOARDMASTERS - 6% I/A A A A A
LEEDS FESTIVALL - 5% A A * A A

| DOWNLOAD FESTIVAL - 5% |

>
>
>

BOOMTOWN FAIR - 5%

P’T TFVVV

THIS YEAR?

KENDAL CALLING - 9%

PARKLIFE - 7%

+ VFESTIVAL - 6%

BRITISH SUMMER TIME
HYDE PARK - 5%




60%

WHAT DID PEOPLE
SPEND ON FOOD

0
0% MF/SEN CHOOSING WHicH
STIVAL T0 ATTEND,
Ggl%OFFESﬂVAL AND DRINK
ERS BELIEVE THE
on| B AT FESTIVALS?
DRINK
STALLS IS AN
IMPORTANT
FACTOR T0
30% CONSIDER,
20%
10%
0%
NOTHING £5-10 £10- £50 £50 - £100 £100+
ROCKETING FOOD AND ————— “TICKET PRICES ALONG WITH FOOD &
DRINK PRICES HAVE | DRINK PRICES ARE BECOMING RIDICULOUS.

BEEN A TURN-OFF

WAS GOOD BUT THE FOOD AND DRINK |- - -
WAS EXTORTIONATE REALLY PUT A
DAMPENER ON THINGS™

IT IS BECOMING A CHOICE BETWEEN A
HOLIDAY OR A FESTIVAL”

HOW MUCH DID YOU SPEND BEFORE
THE FESTIVAL, EXCLUDING TICKET?

£350+ - 6%

£300 - £350 - 3%

LESS THAN £10 - 7%

£250 - £300 - 6%

£150 - £200 - 13%

£10 - £50 - 20%

£100 - £150 - 18% £50 - £100 - 27%

HOW MUCH DID YOU SPEND AT THE
FESTIVAL, EXCLUDING TICKET?

£350+ - 4%

£300 - £350 - 4%
LESS THAN £10 - 2%

£250 - £300 - 8%

£10 - £50 - 17%

£150 - £200 - 17%

£100 - £150 - 20% £50 - £100 - 27%



WHAT MAKES OR BREAKS A FESTIVAL?

WHAT WAS REALLY IMPORTANT TO THE FESTIVAL-GOERS?

[WOULD
BE HAPPIER
WITHOUT T

NO
CONSIDERATION
AT ALL

AMINOR
CONSIDERATION

QUITE
IMPORTANT

AMAJOR
FACTOR

0%

3

Il reooees

. THE OVERALL LINE-UP
. THE EVENT'S REPUTATION
WHO OWNS THE FESTIVAL
YOUR PREVIOUS EXPERIENCE AT THE SAME EVENT
THE PRICE OF TICKETS
THE PRICE OF FOOD & DRINK ONSITE
HOW NEARIT IS TO YOUR HOME
. THE LEVEL OF SAFETY AND SECURITY ONSITE
. THAT FRIENDS AND LIKE-MINDED PEOPLE ARE GOING
THAT THE FESTIVAL PROMOTES ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY
THE AVAILABILITY OF GOOD TOILET & SHOWER FACILITIES
. QUALITY OF PRODUCTION AND ORGANISATION
. ATTENTION TO BETAIL SHOWN ON THE VISUAL DECORATION OF THE EVENT
PROVISION OF NON-MUSICAL ATTRACTIONS AND ENTERTAINMENT
. DIVERSE SELECTION OF FOOD AND DRINK STALLS
. PROVISION OF WI-FI CONNECTIVITY

. AVAILABILITY OF A GOOD MOBILE SIGNAL

WHEN CHOOSING WHICH FESTIVAL
T0 ATTEND, 74% OF FESTIVAL
GOERS BELIEVE THE
AVAILABILITY OF GOOD TOILET &
SHOWER FACILITIES IS AN
IMPORTANT FACTOR TO CONSIDER.

—

50%

10% 20% 30% 40%

|
60%



70%

60%

60%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

FESTIVALS
SHOULD BE MUCH MORE
OPEN TO SUSTAINABILITY SUCH

28Y%

OF FESTIVAL GOERS
AS USING DIFFERENT TYPES OF
RENEWABLE ENERGY TO POWER ‘ BELIEVED SUSTAINABILITY
THEIR INFRASTRUCTURE. AN IMPORTANT FACTOR
WHEN CHOOSING WHICH
FESTIVAL TO

FESTIVALS Q
SHOULD DO MORE T0
DISCOURAGE THE NEGATIVE IMPACT
ON THEIR ENVIRONMENT, WITH MORE
SUSTAINABLE FOOD / DRINK OPTIONS AND
BETTER EDUCATION ABOUT THE
IMPACT OF RUBBISH LEFT
BEHIND.

ATTEND,

i
WHERE DID THEY | |
SEE THE FESTIVAL SR R eI
ADVERTISED? T e
ORGANISATION IS AN

IMPORTANT FACTOR TO
CONSIDER.
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CONTACT

MICHAEL BAKER
+44 (0)16147/6 8389
M.BAKER@MONDIALE.CO.UK



